2002 ABO Research Conference

Dallas, Texas

Preliminary Program

Friday, October 18


9-5          Registration

10:30-12 Concurrent Sessions (Financial, Auditing)

12-1:30   Luncheon

1:30-3     Concurrent Sessions (Balanced Scorecard, Auditing)

3-3:30     Break

3:30-5     Concurrent Sessions (Financial, Managerial)

5-6:30     Reception

6:30        Transportation to Optional Group Dinner

Saturday, October 19

8-9         Continental Breakfast

            (8:15 Executive Committee Meeting)

9-10:30  Concurrent Sessions (Information Technology, Auditing)

10:30-11 Break

11-12      Concurrent Sessions (Editors’ Panel, Tax)

12-1:15    Luncheon

1:15-2:45 Concurrent Sessions (Managerial, Auditing)

2002 ABO Research Conference

Dallas, Texas

Preliminary Program

Friday, October 18

9-5           Registration
10:30-12  Concurrent Sessions

Session 1A:  Financial Accounting (Moderator: Stacey Whitecotton, Arizona State University)
Eric Hirst, University of Texas at Austin:



Fair Values, Performance Reporting, and Bank Analysts’ Risk and Valuation 

Judgments (with Patrick Hopkins and James Wahlen)

Steve Kaplan, Arizona State University:

The Effects of Managements’ Incentives and Auditor Characteristics on Financial Statement Users’ Earnings Report Beliefs (with Elaine Mauldin)

David Schwarzkopf, Bentley College:

The Effects of Attraction on Investment Decisions
Session 1B:  Auditing (Moderator: Robin Radtke, University of Texas, San Antonio)
Charles Bailey, University of Central Florida:


The “Political” Content of the DIT and DIT2:  New Evidence Regarding CPAs 

(with Thomas Phillips and Stephen Scofield)

Abdelhaq El Bekkali, University of Sherbrooke:


The Relational Marketing Approach:  Its Use by Audit Partners with Their Clients 

(with Claude Pilote)

Cathy Miller, University of Michigan - Flint:


Mentoring Functions, Organizational Justice and Mentor-Protégé Gender:  

Effects on Auditor - Supervisor Relationships (with Philip Siegel and Alan 

Reinstein)

12-1:30  Luncheon

1:30-3  Concurrent Sessions

Session 2A:  Balanced Scorecard (Moderator: Elizabeth Davis, Baylor University) 

Bill Dilla, Iowa State University:


The Effects of Alternative Supplementary Information Display Formats on 

Judgments Made Using the Balanced Scorecard (with Paul John Steinbart)

Betsy Haywood-Sullivan, Rider University:


Biaser or Debiaser?  The Influence of Explicit Weights on Balanced Scorecard 

Users’ Decision Strategies

Hsihui Chang, University of Texas at Dallas:


The Balanced Scorecard:  Judgmental Effects of Performance Measures Linked to 

Strategy (with Rajiv Banker and Mina Pizzini)

Session 2B:  Auditing (Moderator: Kevan Jensen, University of Oklahoma)
Mary Curtis, University of North Texas:


Accelerating the Acquisition of Knowledge Structure to Improve Performance in 

Internal Control Evaluation (with A. Faye Borthick)

Ed O’Donnell, Arizona State University:


Evaluating the Business-Risk Audit Methodology:  The Influence of the Process 

Focus on Category Knowledge and Judgment during Internal Control Evaluation 

(with Lori Kopp)

Jim Bierstaker, University of Massachusetts - Boston:


An Investigation of Narratives Versus Questionnaires for Identifying Internal 

Control Weaknesses and Strengths with Implications for Decision Aid 

Effectiveness (with Jay Thibodeau)
3-3:30  Break

3:30-5  Concurrent Sessions

Session 3A:  Financial Accounting (Moderator:  Wendy Bailey, Univ. of California, Riverside) 
Lisa Koonce, University of Texas at Austin:


Using Psychology Theories in Archival Financial Accounting Research (with 

Molly Mercer)


Jeff Miller, University of Notre Dame:



Do Analysts and Nonprofessional Investors React Differently to Pro Forma 

Earnings Disclosures? (with Jim Frederickson)
James Maroney, Northeastern University:



Are Investors’ Reactions to 20-F Reconciliation Gains and Losses and 

Perceptions o the Quality of Accounting Principles a Cultural Construct? (with Ciaran O hOgartaigh)

Session 3B:  Managerial Accounting (Moderator:  TBA)
Joe Fisher, Indiana University:



Multiple Periods and Budget Negotiations: Cooperative and Ratcheting Behavior

(with Jim Frederickson and Sean Peffer)

Rebekah Sheely, Emporia State University:


The Effect of Managers’ Self-Efficacy and Locus of Control on the Creation of 

Budgetary Slack during the Annual Budgeting Process (with James F. Brown, Jr.)

Daniele Blanchette, University of Sherbrooke:


Influence of Personal Factors on Actual Budgetary Slack Creation (with Claude 

Pilote)

5-6:30  Reception

6:30  Transportation to optional group dinner

Saturday, October 19

8-9  Continental Breakfast

(8:15 Executive Committee Meeting)

9-10:30  Concurrent Sessions

Session 4A:  Information Technology (Moderator: Lois Mahoney, University of Central Florida)
Joan Luft, Michigan State University:


Valuing Strategic Flexibility in Information-Technology Investments:  When Do 

Subjective Valuation and Real-Options Analysis Differ (with Nancy Gustafson)
Jane Kennedy, University of Washington:


Recognition Versus Disclosure in Financial Statements:  Does Searchable 

Technology Improve Transparency? (with Frank Hodge and Laureen Maines)

Andreas Nicolaou, Bowling Green State University:


Trust Online:  Effects on Risk and Performance


Session 4B:  Auditing (Moderator: Jordan Lowe, University of Nevada, Las Vegas)
Chih-Chen Lee, Florida International University:


Professional Skepticism and the Detection of Intentional Oral Misrepresentation 

(with Robert B. Welker)

Elizabeth Payne, Xavier University:


Fraud Risk Assessments, Professional Skepticism and Auditor Characteristics 

(with Robert J. Ramsay)

Sunita Ahlawat, College of New Jersey:


An Examination of Internal Auditor Objectivity:  In-House Versus Outsourcing 

(with D. Jordan Lowe)

10:30-11  Break

11-12  Concurrent Sessions

Session 5A:  Editors’ Panel (Moderator: Marlys Lipe, University of Oklahoma)
Anthony Hopwood, University of Oxford: Accounting, Organizations, and Society

Steve Kaplan, Arizona State University:  Behavioral Research in Accounting

Jane Kennedy, University of Washington:  The Accounting Review

Session 5B:  Tax (Moderator:  Lynn Hannan, Georgia State University)
Anne Magro and Beth Stetson, University of Oklahoma:


I.R.C 7491 - Legal Commentators Agree it is Ineffectual, but is it Innocuous? 

V. Shanker Trivedi, York University:


The Effects of Friendly persuasion and Gender on Tax Compliance Behavior 

(with Janne Chung)

12-1:15  Luncheon

1:15-2:45  Concurrent Sessions

Session 6A:  Managerial Accounting (Moderator: Tanya Lee, University of North Texas)
Jake Birnberg, University of Pittsburgh:



Culture and the Choice of Control System: Some Evidence from China (with 

Vicky Hoffman and Susana Yuen)

Shimin Chen, University of Louisiana at Lafayette:

Financial and Nonfinancial Measures in Capital Budgeting:  Three Approaches to Contingency Fit

Mandy Cheng, University of New South Wales:


Managerial Biases on Knowledge Transfer in Project Reviews (with Axel K-D. 

Schulz)

Session 6B:  Auditing (Moderator:  Dennis Bline, Bryant College)
Kathy Pollock, Indiana University - Purdue University Fort Wayne:


Substitutes for Leadership:  The Impact on Public Accounting Firm Subordinates

Louise Single:


Is it the Kids or the Schedule?:  The Incremental Effect of Families and Flexible 

Scheduling on Perceived Career Success (with Elizabeth Almer and Jeffrey 

Cohen)

Diane Janvrin, Iowa State University:


Variation in Evidence Characteristics:  Implications for Future Research

To request copies of the papers, please contact the authors directly.  Email addresses for requesting the individual papers in each session are listed below.  These are in the same order as the papers listed in each session.

Session 1A:

eric.hirst@bus.utexas.edu
steve.kaplan@asu.edu
dschwarzkopf@lnmta.bentley.edu
Session 1B:

cbailey@bus.ucf.edu
aelbekkali@adm.usherb.ca
catmillr@umflint.edu
Session 2A:

wdilla@iastate.edu
msullivan@rider.edu
swchang@utdallas.edu
Session 2B:

curtism@unt.edu
ed.odonnell@asu.edu
jthibodeau@lnmta.bentley.edu (Jay Thibodeau for Bierstaker)

Session 3A:

lisakoonce@mail.utexas.edu
miller.294@nd.edu
j.maroney@neu.edu
Session 3B:

jofisher@indiana.edu
sheelyre@esumail.emporia.edu
dblanchette@adm.usherb.ca
Session 4A:

luftj@bus.msu.edu
jkennedy@u.washington.edu
anicol@cba.bgsu.edu
Session 4B:

leecc@fiu.edu
paynee@xavier.edu
ahlawat@tcnj.edu
Session 5B:

amagro@ou.edu
strivedi@schulich.yorku.ca
Session 6A:

birnberg@katz.pitt.edu
schen@louisiana.edu
m.cheng@unsw.au
Session 6B:

pollockk@ipfw.edu
elizabetha@sba.pdx.edu (Elizabeth Almer for Single)

djanvrin@iastate.edu
